ICATS CONTESTS - TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS

CONTEST NAME:
INSTITUTION CODE:
INSTITUTION NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY:

11288

ICATS ENGLISH LINGUISTICS CONTEST 2024

OPPOSITE UMER PARK, QUEEN'S ROAD,

SARGODHA

PROVINCE / REGION:

BEACONHOUSE SCHOOL SYSTEM (CANTT CAMPUS)

PUNJAB

POSITION: PROVINCIAL TOPPER

ROLL NO.
11288-E-8-12362
TOTAL: 1

STUDENT NAME
SANA ANJUM

POSITION: SCHOOL TOPPER

ROLL NO.
11288-E-3-12344
11288-E-4-12346
11288-E-5-12351
11288-E-6-12356
TOTAL: 4

STUDENT NAME
MUHAMMAD WASSAY
SHANAWAR AL RAZA
RAJA AFFAN MEHMOOD
MEHAR FATIMA

POSITION: ICATS POUCH WINNER

ROLL NO.

11288-E-3-12344
11288-E-4-12346
11288-E-4-12348
11288-E-4-12349
11288-E-4-12350
11288-E-4-12345
11288-E-5-12351
11288-E-5-12353
11288-E-5-12354

11288-E-6-12356
11288-E-6-12357
11288-E-6-12359
11288-E-6-12358
11288-E-8-12362
11288-E-8-12361
TOTAL: 15

STUDENT NAME
MUHAMMAD WASSAY
SHANAWAR AL RAZA
MUHAMMAD AZAN
MUHAMMAD NAYEL

SYED NADIR ALI RAZA

ALI MUSA

RAJA AFFAN MEHMOOD
ABIHA AHMAD

HAREEM FATIMA MAKHDOOM

MEHAR FATIMA
SHANZAY MALIK
ALEEZA BATOOL
WAREESHA SAJJAD
SANA ANJUM
ZOYA ISPHAPHAN

FATHER NAME
SOHAIL ANJUM

FATHER NAME
ISPHAHAN MAQSOOD
MOHSIN ALI RAZA
RAJA MEHMOOD
ISPHAPHAN MAQSOOD

FATHER NAME

ISPHAHAN MAQSOOD
MOHSIN ALI RAZA
MUHAMMAD MANSHA SAHEE
IMTIAZ ALI

SYED ALI FARHAN

WAQAS ARIF

RAJA MEHMOOD

IFTIKHAR AHMAD

MAKHDOOM MUHAMMAD
QASIM

ISPHAPHAN MAQSOOD
ISPHAPHAN MAQSOOD
SHAFQAT MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD SAJJAD TAHIR
SOHAIL ANJUM

ISPHAPHAN MALIK

GRADE
8

GRADE
3

4
5
6

GRADE
3

o v u A b b b b

o 00 O O o O

T. MARKS O. MARKS

90

T. MARKS O. MARKS

75
75
90
90

T. MARKS O. MARKS

75
75
75
75
75
75
90
90
90

90
90
90
90
90
90

83

51
63
78
62

51
63
51
51
51
43
78
74
62

62
58
54
51
83
78

%AGE
92.22%

%AGE
68.00%
84.00%
86.67%
68.89%

%AGE
68.00%
84.00%
68.00%
68.00%
68.00%
57.33%
86.67%
82.22%
68.89%

68.89%
64.44%
60.00%
56.67%
92.22%
86.67%

TOTAL TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS: 20

ICATS CRITERIA:

- NATIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at National level.

- PROVINCIAL / REGIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at Provincial / Regional level.
- SCHOOL TOPPERS: First position in the school with minimum 4 participants competing within the respective grade and 60% marks obtained.

- ICATS POUCH WINNERS: Minimum 50% marks obtained.

Page 1 of 1




