ICATS CONTESTS - TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS

CONTEST NAME: ICATS ENGLISH LINGUISTICS CONTEST 2024

INSTITUTION CODE: 11288

INSTITUTION NAME: BEACONHOUSE SCHOOL SYSTEM (CANTT CAMPUS)

ADDRESS: OPPOSITE UMER PARK, QUEEN'S ROAD,

CITY: SARGODHA PROVINCE / REGION: PUNJAB

CITY:	SARGUDHA	PROVINCE	/ REGION:	PUNJAB		
POSITION: PROVINCIAL TOPPER						
ROLL NO.	STUDENT NAME	FATHER NAME	GRADE	T. MARKS	O. MARKS	%AGE
11288-E-8-12362	SANA ANJUM	SOHAIL ANJUM	8	90	83	92.22%
TOTAL: 1						
POSITION: SCHOOL TOPPER						
ROLL NO.	STUDENT NAME	FATHER NAME	GRADE	T. MARKS	O. MARKS	%AGE
11288-E-3-12344	MUHAMMAD WASSAY	ISPHAHAN MAQSOOD	3	75	51	68.00%
11288-E-4-12346	SHANAWAR AL RAZA	MOHSIN ALI RAZA	4	75	63	84.00%
11288-E-5-12351	RAJA AFFAN MEHMOOD	RAJA MEHMOOD	5	90	78	86.67%
11288-E-6-12356	MEHAR FATIMA	ISPHAPHAN MAQSOOD	6	90	62	68.89%
TOTAL: 4						
POSITION: ICATS POUCH WINNER						
ROLL NO.	STUDENT NAME	FATHER NAME	GRADE	T. MARKS	O. MARKS	%AGE
11288-E-3-12344	MUHAMMAD WASSAY	ISPHAHAN MAQSOOD	3	75	51	68.00%
11288-E-4-12346	SHANAWAR AL RAZA	MOHSIN ALI RAZA	4	75	63	84.00%
11288-E-4-12348	MUHAMMAD AZAN	MUHAMMAD MANSHA SAHEE	4	75	51	68.00%
11288-E-4-12349	MUHAMMAD NAYEL	IMTIAZ ALI	4	75	51	68.00%
11288-E-4-12350	SYED NADIR ALI RAZA	SYED ALI FARHAN	4	75	51	68.00%
11288-E-4-12345	ALI MUSA	WAQAS ARIF	4	75	43	57.33%
11288-E-5-12351	RAJA AFFAN MEHMOOD	RAJA MEHMOOD	5	90	78	86.67%
11288-E-5-12353	ABIHA AHMAD	IFTIKHAR AHMAD	5	90	74	82.22%
11288-E-5-12354	HAREEM FATIMA MAKHDOOM	MAKHDOOM MUHAMMAD QASIM	5	90	62	68.89%
11288-E-6-12356	MEHAR FATIMA	ISPHAPHAN MAQSOOD	6	90	62	68.89%
11288-E-6-12357	SHANZAY MALIK	ISPHAPHAN MAQSOOD	6	90	58	64.44%
11288-E-6-12359	ALEEZA BATOOL	SHAFQAT MEHMOOD	6	90	54	60.00%
11288-E-6-12358	WAREESHA SAJJAD	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD TAHIR	6	90	51	56.67%
11288-E-8-12362	SANA ANJUM	SOHAIL ANJUM	8	90	83	92.22%
11200 F 0 12261	ZOVA ICDIJADIJANI	ICDITA DITANI NA ATTIK	0	00	70	06 670/

TOTAL: 15

TOTAL TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS: 20

11288-E-8-12361 ZOYA ISPHAPHAN

ICATS CRITERIA:

ISPHAPHAN MALIK

8

90

78

86.67%

⁻ NATIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at National level.

⁻ PROVINCIAL / REGIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at Provincial / Regional level.

⁻ SCHOOL TOPPERS: First position in the school with minimum 4 participants competing within the respective grade and 60% marks obtained.

⁻ ICATS POUCH WINNERS: Minimum 50% marks obtained.